(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (219,271,369) 55,574,329 (219,271,369) 55,574,329

(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 215,756,941 (54,683,597) 215,756,941 (54,683,597)

(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 303,165 (76,837) 281,595 (71,370)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,052,414 (1,027,084) 3,777,701 (957,458)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (111,286) 28,205 (103,742) 26,293

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,890,541  11,644,670

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,209,768 (306,616) 1,127,758 (285,830)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (9,051,373)  (8,606,756)

Total (36,980,107) 13,211,776 (39,976,884) 13,170,055

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI

(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSC

System Retail

Notes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return - Rate Base Page 1 of 3
Oct-18

Plant in Service
Accum Depr &

Amort
Net Plant in

Service

Future Use &
Appd Unrecov

Plant

Const Work in
Progress

Net Utility Plant Working Capital
Total Period End

Rate Base

System Per Books $17,395,782,753 $5,742,458,750 $11,653,324,003 $132,073,623 $1,491,981,701 $13,277,379,327 $1,789,069,934 $15,066,449,261

Regulatory Base - Retail $15,788,111,086 $5,323,841,795 $10,464,269,291 $115,954,245 $1,297,761,509 $11,877,985,045 $1,731,677,212 $13,609,662,257

FPSC Adjustments

ARO (19,741,640) (17,859,899) (1,881,741)   (1,881,741) 3,504,148 1,622,407

ECCR (28,680,101) (20,003,794) (8,676,307)   (8,676,307) (18,398,771) (27,075,078)

ECRC (178,611,910) (19,212,788) (159,399,123)  (67,021,939) (226,421,061) (6,259,181) (232,680,243)

FUEL (12,561,201) (12,265,325) (295,876)   (295,876) 148,599 (147,277)

CCR   (145,415,470) (145,415,470)

NUCLEAR   (71,749,481) (71,749,481)

Net Clause Under Recovery   (198,621,985) (198,621,985)

Derivatives   (89,341) (89,341)

Employee Related   353 353

Investments Earning a Return   (189,726,985) (189,726,985)

Jobbing Accounts   (590,898) (590,898)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous (45,996,001) (38,052,229) (7,943,772) (87,379,077)  (95,322,849) 78,248,394 (17,074,455)

CWIP - AFUDC   (534,801,095) (534,801,095)  (534,801,095)

Imputed Off Balance Sheet Obligations   632,180,989 632,180,989

Capital Lease (113,988,085)  (113,988,085)   (113,988,085) 115,724,621 1,736,536

SCRC   (202,296,609) (202,296,609)

Total FPSC Adjustments (399,578,937) (107,394,035) (292,184,903) (87,379,077) (601,823,034) (981,387,014) (3,341,617) (984,728,631)

FPSC Adjusted 15,388,532,149 5,216,447,760 10,172,084,388 28,575,168 695,938,475 10,896,598,031 1,728,335,595 12,624,933,626

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period - Income Statement Page 2 of 3
Oct-18

Operating
Revenues

Fuel & Net
Interchange

O&M Other Depr & Amort
Taxes Other than

Income
Income Taxes

Current
Deferred Income

Tax (Net)
Investment Tax

Credit (Net)

Gain/Loss on
Disposition &

Other

Total Operating
Expenses

Net Operating
Income

System Per Books 4,789,475,623 2,040,236,179 883,224,185 555,712,389 367,376,669 (123,147,528) 257,061,058 (19,132)  3,980,443,821 809,031,802

Regulatory Base - Retail 4,538,069,888 1,949,545,737 845,705,543 518,754,036 353,758,187 (80,524,030) 206,414,878 (17,308)  3,793,637,043 744,432,845

FPSC Adjustments

ECCR (111,746,425)  (103,697,790) (5,318,647)  (691,915)   (109,708,353) (2,038,072)

ECRC (59,639,766)  (32,080,034) (7,836,316) (1,300,482) (4,669,293)   (45,886,125) (13,753,641)

FUEL (1,564,600,130) (1,560,048,351) (1,130,116)   (867,220)   (1,562,045,687) (2,554,442)

CCR (416,601,573) (389,497,385) (299,953) (21,207,890)  (1,418,394)   (412,423,622) (4,177,952)

NUCLEAR (50,005,692)  (40,910) (47,843,102)  (537,740)   (48,421,751) (1,583,941)

Non-Regulated and Miscellaneous   11,437,287  (2,898,780)   8,538,507 (8,538,507)

Corporate Aircraft Allocation   (2,092,075)   530,236   (1,561,839) 1,561,839

Franchise Fee & Gross Receipts (219,271,369)   (55,574,329)   (55,574,329) (163,697,041)

Franchise Fees & Gross Rec Tax - TOI   (215,756,941) 54,683,597   (161,073,344) 161,073,344

Gain/Loss on Disposition & Other   71,370   (281,595) (210,225) 210,225

Inst./Promotional Advertising   (3,777,701)   957,458   (2,820,243) 2,820,243

Miscellaneous Interest Expense   103,742   (26,293)   77,449 (77,449)

Remove Assoc/Organization Dues   (92,054)   23,331   (68,723) 68,723

Parent Debt Adjustment   (11,644,670)   (11,644,670) 11,644,670

Directors & Officers Premium   (1,127,758)   285,830   (841,928) 841,928

Interest Synchronization - FPSC   8,606,756   8,606,756 (8,606,756)

Total FPSC Adjustments (2,421,864,955) (1,949,545,737) (144,234,648) (70,768,668) (217,057,423) (13,170,055)   (281,595) (2,395,058,126) (26,806,829)

FPSC Adjusted 2,116,204,933  701,470,894 447,985,368 136,700,764 (93,694,085) 206,414,878 (17,308) (281,595) 1,398,578,917 717,626,016

(a) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the System NOI by 81,588,653 pretax
(b) The addition of earnings from AFUDC charges would increase the Jurisdictional NOI by 72,574,660 pretax

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 3
End of Period Rate of Return - Adjustment Page 3 of 3
Oct-18

Notes Rate Base Adjustments P=ProForma F=FPSC System Retail

ARO F 1,622,407 1,622,407

ECCR F (27,075,078) (27,075,078)

ECRC F (242,129,762) (232,680,243)

FUEL F (169,941) (147,277)

CCR F (145,415,470) (145,415,470)

NUCLEAR F (71,749,481) (71,749,481)

Net Clause Under Recovery F (198,621,985) (198,621,985)

[…]

(2) CORPORATE AIRCRAFT ALLOCATION F 2,244,210 (568,795) 2,092,075 (530,236)

(1) FRANCHISE FEE & GROSS RECEIPTS F (219,271,369) 55,574,329 (219,271,369) 55,574,329

(1) FRANCHISE FEES & GROSS REC TAX - TOI F 215,756,941 (54,683,597) 215,756,941 (54,683,597)

(1) GAIN/LOSS ON DISPOSITION & OTHER F 303,165 (76,837) 281,595 (71,370)

(1) INST./PROMOTIONAL ADVERTISING F 4,052,414 (1,027,084) 3,777,701 (957,458)

(1) MISCELLANEOUS INTEREST EXPENSE F (111,286) 28,205 (103,742) 26,293

(1) REMOVE ASSOC/ORGANIZATION DUES F 98,748 (25,028) 92,054 (23,331)

(2) PARENT DEBT ADJUSTMENT F  12,890,541  11,644,670

(2) DIRECTORS & OFFICERS PREMIUM F 1,209,768 (306,616) 1,127,758 (285,830)

(1) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION - FPSC F  (9,051,373)  (8,606,756)

Total (36,980,107) 13,211,776 (39,976,884) 13,170,055

Notes: (1) Docket No. 910890-EI, Order No. PSC 92-0208-FOF-EI
(2) Docket No. 090079-EI, Order No. PSC 10-0131-FOF-EI

(3) Docket No. 130208-EI, Order No. PSC 13-0598-FOF-EI

System Retail

Income Statement Adjustments (to NOI) P=ProForma F=FPSCNotes

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 1 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Oct-18

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost
Rate

Weighted
Cost

Common Equity 5,767,319,837 5,209,750,444 (674,487,280) 601,334,012 5,136,597,176 44.34% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.66% 11.50% 5.10%

Long Term Debt 5,806,149,134 5,244,825,826 (679,028,361)  4,565,797,465 39.42% 4.76% 1.88% 4.76% 1.88% 4.76% 1.88%

Short Term Debt * (216,777,575) (195,820,086) 25,352,108 (32,108,971) (202,576,949) (1.75%) 1.43% (0.03%) 1.43% (0.03%) 1.43% (0.03%)

Customer Deposits

Active 199,566,281 199,566,281 (25,837,114)  173,729,167 1.50% 2.30% 0.03% 2.30% 0.03% 2.30% 0.03%

Inactive 2,053,343 2,053,343 (265,839)  1,787,504 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  8,885,532 8,026,502 (1,039,162)  6,987,341 0.06% 7.27% 0.00% 7.80% 0.00% 8.33% 0.01%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,827,014,420 2,553,706,062 (330,618,956) (321,924,105) 1,901,163,001 16.41%

Total 14,394,210,973 13,022,108,372 (1,685,924,603) 247,300,937 11,583,484,706 100.00%  6.10%  6.55%  6.99%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 2 of 4
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
Oct-18

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,099,106,399 5,528,165,298 (495,081,868) 584,701,119 5,617,784,549 44.50% 9.50% 4.23% 10.50% 4.67% 11.50% 5.12%

Long Term Debt 6,079,201,992 5,510,124,154 (493,466,171)  5,016,657,983 39.74% 4.55% 1.81% 4.55% 1.81% 4.55% 1.81%

Short Term Debt * (288,151,888) (261,177,812) 23,390,111 (64,357,427) (302,145,128) (2.39%) 1.01% (0.02%) 1.01% (0.02%) 1.01% (0.02%)

Customer Deposits

Active 198,073,021 198,073,021 (17,738,681)  180,334,340 1.43% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03%

Inactive 2,464,271 2,464,271 (220,691)  2,243,580 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  10,115,298 9,168,398 (821,088)  8,347,311 0.07% 7.17% 0.00% 7.69% 0.01% 8.22% 0.01%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,893,728,646 2,622,844,928 (234,892,211) (286,241,725) 2,101,710,992 16.65%

Total 14,994,537,739 13,609,662,257 (1,218,830,598) 234,101,968 12,624,933,626 100.00%  6.05%  6.49%  6.94%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
Average - Capital Structure Page 3 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Oct-18

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 5,767,319,837 5,209,750,444 (674,487,280) 601,334,012 5,136,597,176 44.34% 9.50% 4.21% 10.50% 4.66% 11.50% 5.10%

Long Term Debt 5,806,149,134 5,244,825,826 (679,028,361)  4,565,797,465 39.42% 4.76% 1.88% 4.76% 1.88% 4.76% 1.88%

Short Term Debt * (216,777,575) (195,820,086) 25,352,108 (32,108,971) (202,576,949) (1.75%) 1.43% (0.03%) 1.43% (0.03%) 1.43% (0.03%)

Customer Deposits

Active 199,566,281 199,566,281 (25,837,114)  173,729,167 1.50% 2.30% 0.03% 2.30% 0.03% 2.30% 0.03%

Inactive 2,053,343 2,053,343 (265,839)  1,787,504 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  8,885,532 8,026,502 (1,039,162)  6,987,341 0.06% 7.27% 0.00% 7.80% 0.00% 8.33% 0.01%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,827,014,420 2,553,706,062 (330,618,956) (321,924,105) 1,901,163,001 16.41%

Total 14,394,210,973 13,022,108,372 (1,685,924,603) 247,300,937 11,583,484,706 100.00%  6.10%  6.55%  6.99%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA Schedule 4
End of Period - Capital Structure Page 4 of 4
FPSC Adjusted Basis
Oct-18

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost
Cost Rate

Weighted
Cost

Cost Rate
Weighted

Cost

Common Equity 6,099,106,399 5,528,165,298 (495,081,868) 584,701,119 5,617,784,549 44.50% 9.50% 4.23% 10.50% 4.67% 11.50% 5.12%

Long Term Debt 6,079,201,992 5,510,124,154 (493,466,171)  5,016,657,983 39.74% 4.55% 1.81% 4.55% 1.81% 4.55% 1.81%

Short Term Debt * (288,151,888) (261,177,812) 23,390,111 (64,357,427) (302,145,128) (2.39%) 1.01% (0.02%) 1.01% (0.02%) 1.01% (0.02%)

Customer Deposits

Active 198,073,021 198,073,021 (17,738,681)  180,334,340 1.43% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03% 2.32% 0.03%

Inactive 2,464,271 2,464,271 (220,691)  2,243,580 0.02%

Investment Tax Credits  10,115,298 9,168,398 (821,088)  8,347,311 0.07% 7.17% 0.00% 7.69% 0.01% 8.22% 0.01%

Deferred Income Taxes 2,893,728,646 2,622,844,928 (234,892,211) (286,241,725) 2,101,710,992 16.65%

Total 14,994,537,739 13,609,662,257 (1,218,830,598) 234,101,968 12,624,933,626 100.00%  6.05%  6.49%  6.94%

*   Daily Weighted Average
 Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Low-Point Mid-Point High-Point
System Per

Books
Retail Per

Books
Pro Rata

Adjustments
Specific

Adjustments
Adjusted

Retail
Cap

Ratio

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA SCHEDULE 5
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS
Oct-18

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS*

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST 1,109,066,167$   NET INCOME 857,366,604$
AFUDC - DEBT 28,704,454$   COMMON DIVIDENDS (75,000,000)
INCOME TAXES (70,959,712)   AFUDC (EQUITY) (51,660,531)

TOTAL 1,066,810,909$   DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION 672,406,117